
I. CONTRACT ID CODEAMENDMENT OF SOLiCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

2. AMENDMENTIMOOIFICATION NO. 

.. CODE 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

See Block 16C 
FMPS 

CO.SUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No .. _. t:OUJ>fy. Stale and ZIP Cod<I) 

VISUAL INFORMATION SYSTEM INC 
ATTN VINH Q NGUYEN 
8901 TRIPLE RIDGE RD 
FAIRFAX STATION VA 22039-3004 

CODE FACILITY CODE 

4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 

REQ-2400-10-0208 
7. ADMINISTERED BY (U other !hen/tem 6) 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOliCITATION NO. 

98. DATED (SEE /TEM 11) 

X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO. 
CPSC-D-06-0002 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

09/30/2009 
SOLIC1TATIONS 

DThe above numbered solicltallon is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date spec/foed forraceipt of OIlers . Dis extended. Dis not extended. 
Offers must acknowtedge nsceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in !he solicitation or as amended. by one of the folowing melhods; (a) By completing 
Items 8 and 15, and retumlng capias of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (e) By 

sep8mte leiter or telegram which Includas a refsnsnca to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PlACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue of this amendment you desire to chenge an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegmm or leiter. provided each telegmm or leiter makes 
referance to !he solicitation and this amendment. and is nsceived prior to the opening hour and dele specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (NllIquired) Net Increase: $181,290.00 
100A10DCC-2010-9994700000-EXITIT2400-252MO 

13. THIS ITEM ONI.Y APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT8IORDERS. IT MOOIFIES THe CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBI!D IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE 

X 

A.lr~E~~~?r~~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO; (Specify lIuthori/y) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office, 
appropriation dat&, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF; 

D. OTHER (Specify typ& 01 modification end authority) 

lAW Basic Contract 
I!.IIIPORTANT: Contractor 00 is not. 0 is I8quired to sign this document and nstum 0 copies to !he Issuing 01l'1C8. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

Modification 0002 to Task Order 0008 is hereby issued to incorporate the following: 

a) To fully fund Task Order 0008 for the period of July I, 2010 through September 29, 2010 
in the amount of $181,290.00. 

b) As a result of the above revision, the total amount of Task Order 0008 is hereby 
increased by $181,290.00 from $488,237.20 to $669,527.20. 


c) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 


Continued ... 

Except as provided herein. all terms end conditions of lhe document nsfensnced in Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

1511. NAME AND TITlE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TiTlE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Kim Miles 
15C. DATE SIGNED158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 

NSN 754Q..01·152·8070 STANDARD FO 30 
Pl8vious edftlon unulI8bte Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

http:669,527.20
http:488,237.20
http:181,290.00
http:181,290.00
http:181,290.00


2 

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-D-06-0002l0008 /0002 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

VISUAL INFORMATION SYSTEM INC 

ITEM NO. 

(Al 

Add Item 0003 as 

SUPPLIESISERVICES 

(8) 

follows: 

QUANTIlY UNIT 

(C) (D) 
UNIT PRICE 

(El 
AMOUNT 

(F) 

0003 Incremental Funding to Task Order 0008 for a 
Senior Level Database and Application Computer 
Progamming Services 

1500 HR 120.86 181,290.00 

NSN 754l).Ol-152.aoe7 OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-86) 
~byGSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 


